
   GUIDE D’INSTALLATION
        INSTALLATION GUIDE

                
TABLE HAUTE AVEC PANNEAUX / HIGH TABLE WITH PANNELS

36’’ - 42’’ Haut / High (36D-36E-36F-42D-42E-42F)

Service à la clientèle: 1 800 463-1611
Customer service: 1 855 459-1954



Pièces & Quincailleries - Parts & Hardware Instructions 

IMPORTANT: Assurez-vous de mettre le beau côté du piètement 
                      (sans rainure) vers l’intérieur

                      Make sure to place the legs with the smooth side 
                      (without groove) inward.

ÉTAPE 1: Fixez les 4 pattes à la structure avec les vis 1/4-20 x 3/4’’ Tête plate 

ÉTAPE 2: Insérez les panneaux dans les rainures verticales des piètements

ÉTAPE 3: Vissez les plaques aux piètements avec les vis #12 x 2’’

ÉTAPE 4: Vissez les glides dans les piètements en passant au travers des plaques

STEP 1: Screw the 4 legs to the structure with  1/4-20 x 3/4’’ flat head screw

STEP 2: Insert the panels in the vertical groove of the legs

STEP 3: Screw the plates to the legs with wood screw #12 x 2’’

STEP 4: Screw the glides through the plates in the legs

Hardware
32 x Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4'' flat head
12 x Wood screw #12 x 2'' 
4 x glides

Pieces for 42'' high table

Two hand plate
TA**XXXXD42X : x = 23,55''
TA**XXXXE42X : x = 29,55''
TA**XXXXF42X : x = 35,55''

42'' high table
installation guide

Quincaillerie
32 x Vis 1/4-20 x 3/4'' tête plate
12 x Vis #12 x 2'' 
4 x niveleurs

1:10

2014-12-16

Échelle/scaleUnités/Units DatePar/By

Design creation:
Dessiné/Draw by:

Nom/Name

Pièce #/Part #

1/2Page:

Code R&D
Achat/Purchase

Projet/Project

Hardware
32 x Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4'' flat head
12 x Wood screw #12 x 2'' 
4 x glides

Pieces for 42'' high table

Two hand plate
TA**XXXXD42X : x = 23,55''
TA**XXXXE42X : x = 29,55''
TA**XXXXF42X : x = 35,55''

42'' high table
installation guide

Quincaillerie
32 x Vis 1/4-20 x 3/4'' tête plate
12 x Vis #12 x 2'' 
4 x niveleurs

1:10

2014-12-16

Échelle/scaleUnités/Units DatePar/By

Design creation:
Dessiné/Draw by:

Nom/Name

Pièce #/Part #

1/2Page:

Code R&D
Achat/Purchase

Projet/Project

Quincaillerie 
32 x Vis 1/4-20 x 3/4’’ tête plate
12 x Vis #12 x 2’’
4 x niveleurs

Hardware
32 x screw 1/4-20 x 3/4’’ flat head
12 x Wood screw #12 x 2’’’
4 x glides

4

4

4

4

1

3

1. Assem
ble the both table w

ith the 

flat bar, srew
 it w

ith the 3/8'' allen screw
.

Then asssem
ble the shared leg w

ith one w
asher

each side and 1/4-20 x 5/8'' screw2

2. Assem
ble each corner leg w

ith 

1/4-20 3/4'' screw

 

1:10

2014-12-19

Échelle/scale

Unités/Units 

Date

Par/By

Design creation:

Dessiné/Draw
 by:

N
om

/N
am

e

Pièce #/Part #

2/2
Page:

Code R&
D

Achat/Purchase
Projet/Project

4

4

4

4

1

3

1. Assem
ble the both table w

ith the 

flat bar, srew
 it w

ith the 3/8'' allen screw
.

Then asssem
ble the shared leg w

ith one w
asher

each side and 1/4-20 x 5/8'' screw

2

2. Assem
ble each corner leg w

ith 

1/4-20 3/4'' screw

 

1:10

2014-12-19

Échelle/scale

U
nités/U

nits 

Date

Par/By

Design creation:

Dessiné/Draw
 by:

N
om

/N
am

e

Pièce #/Part #

2/2
Page:

Code R&
D

Achat/Purchase
Projet/Project

Insérez le panneau dans cette rainure
Insert the panel in the groove 

Dessiné par/Draw by: N.G  

Projet/Project

Note:

Unité/Unit: pouces  Page: 1 : 1
Créer le:     01-01-2013
Modifié le: 01-01-2013

Nom/NameTolérances: 

.xxx = 0.005

.xx =    0.010

.x =      0.015
x/x =    0.030

Code App

Code R&D


